kilometres of laterite roads, and three hundred and sixty (360) kilometres of paved roads to 

the National Road Network. This will increase the roads constructed from 2017 onwards to 

over six hundred (600) kilometres. 

With this project, the government will have also completed the construction of over two 

thousand, five hundred (2500) meters of bridges, compared to the seven hundred and fifty 

(750) meters built by the two previous administrations combined.

Remembering 19th January 2017: 
President Barrow expresses gratitude 

In January 19th 2017, His Excellency, 

President Adama Barrow was sworn